Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification.                       © Copyright 2005
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
TI-P615-08
ST Issue 2
IFT53 Cast Iron Ball Float
Steam Trap with Integral Spiratec

Complete set of gaskets (packet of 3) 3, 9, 18, 20
Sensor and gasket 24, 25
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size, Model No., orientation i.e.
horizontal (H) or vertical (V) and pressure rating of the trap.
Example: 1 - Main valve assembly for a DN40 IFT53H-4.5 ball float steam trap. For operating pressures up to 4.5 bar.
25 24
Main valve assembly
with erosion deflector
11 7 16 8 9
3 17 18
Air vent assemblyIFT53H shown
4
(Not an available spare)
Recommended tightening torques
or
Item No. N m
mm
IFT53H Bolt 24 A/F M16 x 55 150 - 165
4
IFT53V
Stud M16 70 - 80
Nut 24 A/F M16 150 - 165
16 Erosion deflector bolts 10 A/F M6 x 10 10 - 12
17 Air vent seat 17 A/F 50 - 55
25 Sensor 24 A/F 50 - 55
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false